Port of Silverdale Post Office Box 310 Silverdale, WA. 98383

RESOLUTION NUMBER 94-1

A RESOLUTION of the Port of Silverdale, Kitsap County, Washington, to adopt the final budget of the tax year 1995.

WHEREAS, the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale has reviewed the fiscal requirements of the Port District, the anticipated revenues and expenditures of the district.

WHEREAS, a preliminary budget was prepared and approved as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale, Kitsap County, Washington that the final budget of the Port of Silverdale be adopted for the tax year 1995 in the amount of \$912,823.00 and that a property tax be levied to the Port District property owners in the amount of 106% of the 1994 taxes plus allowance for new construction to total approximately \$300,000.00 and to be assessed the property owners of the Port District for the tax year 1995.

ADOPTED, by the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular open public meeting thereof held on the 17th day of November 1994.

PORT OF SILVERDALE KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

By Ellen

ATTEST:

Secretary